eatAspen Off-Season Restaurant Hours Fall 2013

Restaurants Phone # subject to change without notice

39 Degrees @ Sky Hotel 925-6760 Mon. — Thurs. 4p-10p, Fri. — Sun. open at noon

520 Grill 925-9788 Closed Sundays/ Mon & Sat 11am-4pm/Tues thru Fri 11-8:30pm
Above the Salt 544-3399 Open thru Sept. 28. Closed Sept.29-Thanksgiving weekend
Ajax Tavern 920-6334 Open Wed.-Sun. 11:30-9pm Closed 10/20-11/2

Annette’s Bake Shop 544-1806 Sun & Mon closed/no other decisions yet

Asie 920-9988 Oct 1-10 closed/Otherwise M-F L&D/Sat & Sun dinner only
Aspen Brewery 920-2739 Open @ Noon

Aspen Over Easy 429-8693 Open 7:30am-3pm

Bangkok Happy Bowl 925-2527 Open daily lunch & dinner

BB’s Kitchen 429-8284 Open 10am-3pm thru September/Closed Oct-Mid Nov
Big Wrap 544-1700 Open M-Sat 10am-6pm

Boogie’s Diner 925-6610 Open 7 days 11lam-8pm

Brexi 925-2838 Open nightly @5:30 thru Oct. 12. Closed Oct. 13, reopen Nov. 29
Brunelleschi’s Dome Pizza 544-4644 Open

Butcher’s Block 925-7554 Open 8AM-6PM

CP Burger 925-3056 Open 11am-9pm (might close at 8pm later)

Cache Cache 925-3835 Closed 9/28 — 12/5

Campo de Fiori 920-7717 Open till 10/26/Might close from then till Thanksgiving
Cantina 925-3663 Open daily lunch & dinner 11am-9pm

Caribou Club 925-2929 Private Club — Membership required

Casa Tua 920-7277 W-Sun 4:30pm bar menu/open @ 6pm on dinner

Chef’s Club @ The St. Regis 920-3300 Open

Creperie du Village 925-1566 Open lunch & dinner daily until Oct. 7. Reopen Nov. 5
Domino’s 925-3230 Open

Element 47 @ The Little Nell 920-6330 Closed 10/20 — 11/2 otherwise serving BLD

Ellina 925-2976 Closed Nov. 1. Reopen Nov. 30

Elkhorn Bar and Grill 925-1500 Open Fri., Sat. 5-10 in Oct. Closed Nov. until Thanksgiving
Finbarr’s Irish Pub 925-2719 Open

Frank Thirion French Pastry Café ~ 925-3569 Closed Sun. Closed )ct. 25 — Nov.11

Gisella 925-8222 Closing Oc. 28
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Grateful Deli

Hickory House
Highlands Pizza Co.
Homemade Pasta

Ink Coffee

J Bar @ the Hotel Jerome
Jimmy’s

Johnny McGuire’s Deli
Jour De Fete

Justice Snow’s

Kenichi

L’Hostaria

La Palapa

Little Annie’s

Little Ollie’s

Limelight Lounge
Louis’ Swiss Pastry
Main Street Bakery & Café
Matsuhisa

Meatball Shack
Mezzaluna

New York Pizza
Nutrition @ Aspen Club
Pacifica

Paradise Bakery
Peaches

Pine Creek Cookhouse
Pinons

Plato’s @ Aspen Meadows
Popcorn Wagon
Poppycock’s

Prospect @ Hotel Jerome

Off-Season Restaurant Hours

925-6647
925-2313
920-3747
429-4299
544-0588
429-7674
925-6020
920-9255
925-5055
429-8192
920-2212
925-9022
544-8479
925-1098
544-9888
925-3025
925-8592
925-6446
544-6628
925-1349
925-5882
920-3088
925-8900
920-9775
925-7585
544-9866
925-1044
920-2021
925-4240

925-1245
920-1000

Fall 2013

Open Mon-Sat 10am-4pm. Closed Sunday

Open daily 8am-2:30pm & 5-9pm

Open

Open

Open daily 6:30AM — 6PM

Open

Open. Closed Halloween

Open daily

Open Mon. — Fri. 7AM-4PM; Sat. Sun. open7AM-3PM
Closed Nov 1-13. Closed Sun & Mon beginning in October
Closed Oct 16-25. After that, closed Monday till winter
Closed Sun & Mon

Open 11am-10:30pm

Open

Open daily 11.30 AM - 9 PM

Open

Open Mon-Sat 6am-4:30pm

Closed 10/6-10/13. Otherwise open from 7-4pm

Open

Open Th-M in October 11:30am-9pm

Closed Sun starting 10/6 or 10/13. 11:30am-9:30pm
Open 11am — Late night

Closed till after Thanksgiving

Closed Sept. 29-1st week in Dec.

Open 6.30am-9pm ish

Closed Sun. Open 7AM- 4:30 or 5

Open Th-Sun. Closing 10/6

Closed 9/29 — mid Dec.

Open T - Sat @ 5:30pm. Closed 10/1 — Mid Dec
Closed Sept.29 until Thanksgiving weekend

Open daily7AM - 2 PM

Open
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Pyramid Bistro 925-5338 Closed Oct. until early Dec.

Red Mountain Grill 544-6336 Open thru Oc. 13. Reopen 2nd week Dec.

Red Onion 925-9955 Open M - Th Noon-9pm & F — Sun 11am — 9pm

Rustique 920-2555 Open Mon. — Sat.

Ryno’s 922-7966 Open 11am — Midnight

Shadow Mountain Lounge 920-3300 Beg. Sept. 30 food and beverage available 11AM-11PM daily
Spring Café 429-8406 Open 7AM-4PM daily

Starbucks 544-6830 Open 7AM-2PM daily

Steakhouse 316 920-1893 Open nightly thru Oct. 15; Beg. Oct. 16, open Thurs. — Sat.

Su Casa 920-1488 Open Sun — W 11:30-10pm & Th — Sat from 11:30-Midnight
Syzygy 925-3700 Open Tues. — Sat. Closed Oct. 7 — Thanksgiving

Takah Sushi 925-8588 Closing 9/14 till December

Taster’s 925-1952 Open

The Square Grouper 429-4968 Open

Trecento @ St. Regis 920-3300 Beg. Sept. 30 open daily 7AM-11AM

Upper Crust Bakery & Café 963-9169 Open

Ute City 925-2900 Open

Victoria’s Espresso & Wine Bar 920-3001 Open

Wild Fig 925-5160 Closed Sun., Mon. beginning Oct. Closed Oct. 26. Reopen Nov.29
Willow Creek Bistro 429-2327 Closed until Thanksgiving then till weekend of Dec.14

Woody Creek Tavern 923-4585 Open 11 AM - 10 PM

Zane’s Tavern 544-9263 Open 11am — 2am

Zocalito 920-1991 Open daily
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