eatAspen

Off-Season Restaurant Hours

Fall 2013

Restaurants	Phone #	subject to change without notice		
39 Degrees @ Sky Hotel	925-6760	Mon. – Thurs. 4p-10p, Fri. – Sun. open at noon		
520 Grill	925-9788	Closed Sundays/ Mon & Sat 11am-4pm/Tues thru Fri 11-8:30pm		
Above the Salt	544-3399	Open thru Sept. 28. Closed Sept.29-Thanksgiving weekend		
Ajax Tavern	920-6334	Open WedSun. 11:30-9pm Closed 10/20-11/2		
Annette's Bake Shop	544-1806	Sun & Mon closed/no other decisions yet		
Asie	920-9988	Oct 1-10 closed/Otherwise M-F L&D/Sat & Sun dinner only		
Aspen Brewery	920-2739	Open @ Noon		
Aspen Over Easy	429-8693	Open 7:30am-3pm		
Bangkok Happy Bowl	925-2527	Open daily lunch & dinner		
BB's Kitchen	429-8284	Open 10am-3pm thru September/Closed Oct-Mid Nov		
Big Wrap	544-1700	Open M-Sat 10am-6pm		
Boogie's Diner	925-6610	Open 7 days 11am-8pm		
Brexi	925-2838	Open nightly @5:30 thru Oct. 12. Closed Oct. 13, reopen Nov. 29		
Brunelleschi's Dome Pizza	544-4644	Open		
Butcher's Block	925-7554	Open 8AM-6PM		
CP Burger	925-3056	Open 11am-9pm (might close at 8pm later)		
Cache Cache	925-3835	Closed 9/28 – 12/5		
Campo de Fiori	920-7717	Open till 10/26/Might close from then till Thanksgiving		
Cantina	925-3663	Open daily lunch & dinner 11am-9pm		
Caribou Club	925-2929	Private Club – Membership required		
Casa Tua	920-7277	W-Sun 4:30pm bar menu/open @ 6pm on dinner		
Chef's Club @ The St. Regis	920-3300	Open		
Creperie du Village	925-1566	Open lunch & dinner daily until Oct. 7. Reopen Nov. 5		
Domino's	925-3230	Open		
Element 47 @ The Little Nell	920-6330	Closed 10/20 – 11/2 otherwise serving BLD		
Ellina	925-2976	Closed Nov. 1. Reopen Nov. 30		
Elkhorn Bar and Grill	925-1500	Open Fri., Sat. 5-10 in Oct. Closed Nov. until Thanksgiving		
Finbarr's Irish Pub	925-2719	Open		
Frank Thirion French Pastry Café	925-3569	Closed Sun. Closed)ct. 25 – Nov.11		
Gisella	925-8222	Closing Oc. 28		
Visit eatAspen com to view Menus & more!				

Visit eatAspen.com to view Menus & more!

eatAspen

Off-Season Restaurant Hours

Grateful Deli	925-6647	Open Mon-Sat 10am-4pm. Closed Sunday
Hickory House	925-2313	Open daily 8am-2:30pm & 5-9pm
Highlands Pizza Co.	920-3747	Open
Homemade Pasta	429-4299	Open
Ink Coffee	544-0588	Open daily 6:30AM – 6PM
J Bar @ the Hotel Jerome	429-7674	Open
Jimmy's	925-6020	Open. Closed Halloween
Johnny McGuire's Deli	920-9255	Open daily
Jour De Fete	925-5055	Open Mon. – Fri. 7AM-4PM; Sat. Sun. open7AM-3PM
Justice Snow's	429-8192	Closed Nov 1-13. Closed Sun & Mon beginning in October
Kenichi	920-2212	Closed Oct 16-25. After that, closed Monday till winter
L'Hostaria	925-9022	Closed Sun & Mon
La Palapa	544-8479	Open 11am-10:30pm
Little Annie's	925-1098	Open
Little Ollie's	544-9888	Open daily 11.30 AM – 9 PM
Limelight Lounge	925-3025	Open
Louis' Swiss Pastry	925-8592	Open Mon-Sat 6am-4:30pm
Main Street Bakery & Café	925-6446	Closed 10/6-10/13. Otherwise open from 7-4pm
Matsuhisa	544-6628	Open
Meatball Shack	925-1349	Open Th-M in October 11:30am-9pm
Mezzaluna	925-5882	Closed Sun starting 10/6 or 10/13. 11:30am-9:30pm
New York Pizza	920-3088	Open 11am – Late night
Nutrition @ Aspen Club	925-8900	Closed till after Thanksgiving
Pacifica	920-9775	Closed Sept. 29-1st week in Dec.
Paradise Bakery	925-7585	Open 6.30am-9pm ish
Peaches	544-9866	Closed Sun. Open 7AM- 4:30 or 5
Pine Creek Cookhouse	925-1044	Open Th-Sun. Closing 10/6
Pinons	920-2021	Closed 9/29 – mid Dec.
Plato's @ Aspen Meadows	925-4240	Open T – Sat @ 5:30pm. Closed 10/1 – Mid Dec
Popcorn Wagon		Closed Sept.29 until Thanksgiving weekend
Poppycock's	925-1245	Open daily7AM – 2 PM
Prospect @ Hotel Jerome	920-1000	Open

Visit eatAspen.com to view Menus & more!

eatAspen

Off-Season Restaurant Hours

Pyramid Bistro	925-5338	Closed Oct. until early Dec.
Red Mountain Grill	544-6336	Open thru Oc. 13. Reopen 2nd week Dec.
Red Onion	925-9955	Open M – Th Noon-9pm & F – Sun 11am – 9pm
Rustique	920-2555	Open Mon. – Sat.
Ryno's	922-7966	Open 11am – Midnight
Shadow Mountain Lounge	920-3300	Beg. Sept. 30 food and beverage available 11AM-11PM daily
Spring Café	429-8406	Open 7AM-4PM daily
Starbucks	544-6830	Open 7AM-2PM daily
Steakhouse 316	920-1893	Open nightly thru Oct. 15; Beg. Oct. 16, open Thurs Sat.
Su Casa	920-1488	Open Sun – W 11:30-10pm & Th – Sat from 11:30-Midnight
Syzygy	925-3700	Open Tues. – Sat. Closed Oct. 7 – Thanksgiving
Takah Sushi	925-8588	Closing 9/14 till December
Taster's	925-1952	Open
The Square Grouper	429-4968	Open
Trecento @ St. Regis	920-3300	Beg. Sept. 30 open daily 7AM-11AM
Upper Crust Bakery & Café	963-9169	Open
Ute City	925-2900	Open
Victoria's Espresso & Wine Bar	920-3001	Open
Wild Fig	925-5160	Closed Sun., Mon. beginning Oct. Closed Oct. 26. Reopen Nov.29
Willow Creek Bistro	429-2327	Closed until Thanksgiving then till weekend of Dec.14
Woody Creek Tavern	923-4585	Open 11 AM – 10 PM
Zane's Tavern	544-9263	Open 11am – 2am
Zocalito	920-1991	Open daily